Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations and Regulation 10(c) of 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 
2021, (“SBEBSE Regulations”) the Board of Directors of the Company have approved, the allotment of 
5,87,818 (Five Lakh Eighty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighteen Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 1 
each fully paid to Lloyds Employees Welfare Trust (“ESOP Trust”) at Rs. 4 per equity share which 
includes Rs. 3 per equity share as premium under the Lloyds Metals and Energy Limited Employee Stock 
Option Plan – 2017 (“LLOYDS ESOP-2017” / “Plan”).

[...]

3,67,95,000 convertible warrants  on Preferential Allotment basis through resolution passed at the                  
Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 29th July, 2024. The issue price of Rs. 740 (Rupees 
Seven Hundred and Forty) per warrant, out of which Rs. 259 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty-Nine) (35% 
of the issue price) per warrant, was received as the initial subscription amount at the time of allotment of the 
warrants. 

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you 
that, out of the 3,67,95,000 convertible warrants allotted by the Company, and further to our intimation

[...]

Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2018 (“ICDR 
Regulations”), and the terms of allotment of the warrants. 

The Board of Directors have considered and approved the allotment of 1,52,68,950 equity shares of the 
Company with a face value of Rs. 1 (Rupees One) each, at a premium of Rs. 739 (Rupees Seven Hundred 
and Thirty-Nine) per share, pursuant to the exercise and conversion of 1,52,68,950 convertible warrants 
against receipt of the balance subscription amount of Rs. 481 (Rupees Four Hundred and Eighty-One) per 
warrant (i.e. 65% of the issue price), to the following Allottees:  

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Allottees 
(Category: 
Promoter / Non 
Promoters) 

Number of 
Warrants 
allotted 

Number of 
Warrants 

applied for 
conversion 

Number of 
Equity 
Shares

[...]

Approval for grant of Employee Stock Options under “Lloyds Metals and Energy Employee Stock 

Option Scheme – 2024” 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 the Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the 
Company have approved, the grant of 1,60,000 (One Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) Employee Stock Options 
(“Options”) under the “Lloyds Metals and Energy Employee Stock Option Scheme – 2024” 
(“LLOYDS ESOP-2024” / “Plan”). 

The details required pursuant to with Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with read with Clause B

[...]

issued or the total 
amount for which the 
securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

1,52,68,950 Equity Shares of the Company of a Face Value of Rs. 1 each, 
pursuant to conversion of 1,52,68,950 warrants, against receipt of the 
balance subscription amount of Rs. 481 (Rupees Four Hundred and Eighty-
One Only) per warrant (i.e. 65% of the issue price), aggregating to Rs. 
7,34,43,64,950 (Rupees Seven Hundred Thirty-Four Crore Forty-Three 
Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only). 

4.  In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to the stock 
exchange(s): 

a.  Names of the investors 

Sr. 
No.  

Name of Allottee Category